
Bus stops and Bicycle rental in Logarska dolina - Solčavsko destination

•	 Lower annual costs:  save money on fuel, parking and 
vehicle maintenance and purchase an annual ticket.

•	 Environmentally friendly: using public transport re-
duces carbon emissions and helps preserve nature.

•	 Reliable and stress-free: bus timetables are reliable, 
during the journey you can read or sit back and enjoy 
the views without having to worry about finding some-
where to park.

How to start using public transport
1.	 The map of the municipality shows the bus stops; the 

latest timetable can be found at: www.nomago.si/en/
timetable; during July and August make use of the 
‘Bicikel bus’ and the ‘Hop On – Hop Off’ bus in the area 
of the Kamnik-Savinja Alps.

2.	 Bus tickets should be purchased from the driver 
on the bus.

3.	 And let’s go!

•	 spend time outdoors in nature
•	 be environmentally friendly, as it does not pollute 

the environment and helps reduce traffic on the 
roads

Bike hire in the Municipality of Solčava is available at 
the following points: 
•	 Center Rinka: +386 (0)38 390 710
•	 Hotel Plesnik: +386 (0)38 392 300
•	 Kmečka hiša Ojstrica: +386 (0)38 389 051
Enquire direct for the price of bike hire.

For those who do not have their own means of trans-
port or family who can help, the Municipality of Solčava 
has set up the free Prostofer scheme. Transport must 
be booked at least 3 days in advance by calling the 
freephone number 080 10 10.

The QR code provides access to an e-initiative form, 
where you can submit your suggestions and requests 
for increasing mobility. All citizens are invited to sub-
mit their ideas and, in doing so, contribute to better life 
in the municipality.

The advantages of travelling 
by public transport

You can also travel around the Solčava area 
by bike or e-bike, which is an opportunity to:

Logarska - hotel

Kmečka hiša Ojstrica

Logarska - sestre

Solčava - Lašekar

Solčava 

Solčava - Oprešnik

Robanov kot - Rogovilec

Bus stops Bicycle rental

Free transport for the elderly in the 
Municipality of Solčava

Collecting initiatives for 
sustainable mobility in the 
Municipality of Solčava



LOGAR VALLEY – CELJE and back
Nomago

HOP ON – HOP OFF around 
the Kamnik-Savinja Alps  (22.6 – 1.9.2024)

LOGAR VALLEY – VELENJE and back
Bicikel bus: 1.7 – 31.8.2024

LOGARSKA DOLINA 4.50 7.55 09:35 12.45 15.50 17:35 

SOLČAVA 5.00 8.05 09:44 13.00 16.00 17:44

MOZIRJE 5.49 8.54 10:31 13.49 16.49 19:00

CELJE AP 6.50 9.50 11:50 14.50 17.50 19:50

KAMNIK 8.00 15.00 

KOMENDA 8.10 15.10

TIC CERKLJE 8.22 15.22

KABINSKA ŽIČNICA - KRVAVEC 8.30 15.30

ADERGAS 8.40 15.40

PREDVOR CENTER 8.55 15.55

JEZERSKO 9.30 16.30

JEZERSKO - PLANŠARSKO JEZERO 9.35 16.35

LOG. DOLINA - HOTEL PLESNIK 10.20 17.20

SOLČAVA - CENTER RINKA 10.35 17.35

LUČE 10.40 17.40

KRANJSKI RAK 11.00 18.00

KAMNIŠKA BISTRICA - NIHALKA V.P. 11.30 18.30

KAMNIK 11.45 18.45

LOG. DOLINA 9.30 18.30 

ŠMARTNO/PAKI 10.43 19.43

ŠOŠTANJ 11.00 20.00

VELENJE 11.16 20.16

CELJE AP 6.05 7.05 09:05 11.10 13.05 18:05 

MOZIRJE 6.55 7.55 09:55 12.44 13.55 19:05

SOLČAVA 7.44 8.46 10:49 13.31 14.49 19:54

LOGARSKA DOLINA 7.54 8.55 10:59 13.40 14.59 20:04

Take a ride on the Kamnik-Savinja Alps Hop On – 
Hop Off bus to discover the area’s natural beauty, 
enjoy local food and contribute to preserving the 
environment.

From 22nd June to 1st September, locals and visitors 
can travel by organised return transport.

Reservations: +386 (0)40 890 105

Reservations are required one day in advance by 4pm. 
The price of transport ranges from 4 euros to 9 euros.

Operates year-round. The current timetable is available 
at: www.nomago.si/en/timetable Key: D – runs on 
weekdays; S – runs on Saturdays; N – runs on Sundays; 
P – runs on public holidays.

Buses run daily throughout July and August. A maxi-
mum of ten bikes can be transported. Transport by Bi-
cikel bus is free of charge.

Transport by Bicikel bus is available to all passengers, 
including those without bikes.

D S N P TUES, THUR, SAT MON, WED, FRI and SUN

D S N P

D S N PD S N P

D S N P

D S N P

D S N P

D

D D

D

D

Bus stops / timetable Bus stops / timetable

Bus stops / timetable

Bus stops / timetable

KAMNIK 15.00 8.00

KAMNIŠKA BISTRICA - NIHALKA V.P. 15.15 8.15

KRANJSKI RAK 15.45 8.45

LUČE 16.05 9.05

SOLČAVA - CENTER RINKA 16.10 9.10

LOG. DOLINA - HOTEL PLESNIK 16.25 9.25

JEZERSKO - PLANŠARSKO JEZERO 17.10 10.10

JEZERSKO 17.15 10.15

PREDVOR CENTER 17.50 10.50

ADERGAS 18.05 11.05

KABINSKA ŽIČNICA - KRVAVEC 18.15 11.15

TIC CERKLJE 18.23 11.23

KOMENDA 18.35 11.35

KAMNIK 18.45 11.45

TUES, THUR, SAT MON, WED, FRI and SUNBus stops / timetable

DAILY DAILYDAILY DAILY

VELENJE 7.15 12.00 

ŠOŠTANJ 7.31 12.16

ŠMARTNO/PAKI 7.48 12.33

LOG. DOLINA 9.01 13.46

Bus stops / timetable

Scan to see the current timetables.

Scan for more information

Udoben javni prostor
- za vse.


